

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Rick Scott Governor

Herschel T. Vinyard Jr. Secretary

08/08/2013 David Strickland, Environmental Manager Ring Power Corp 500 World Commerce Pkwy St Augustine, FL 32092-3788

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection has reviewed your form 8700-12FL notification for a new hazardous waste DEP/EPA Identification Number or status/information change. Based on the information received you must use the following identification number for all manifests or reports for **Ring Power Corp** located at **3400 NW 77th Ct**, **Doral**, **FL33122-1118**

FLR000199034

Your facility notified FDEP requesting the following hazardous waste status/activities which **do not** require a separate submission: Small Quantity Generator; Universal Waste Batteries, Universal Waste Lamps.

Your facility is **currently registered** for the following activities: **Used Oil Transporter**, **Used Oil Transfer Facility**, **Used Oil Filter Transporter**, **Used Oil Filter Transfer Facility** (reg exp on 06/30/2014).

Your facility is currently permitted/active as: No Active Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, or Disposal Permit.

If you have pending program registrations/certifications or permits, these will be mailed separately. You are required to notify us on form 8700-12FL if there is any change in your operations which would affect your status, activity or contact information. The form is found here: <u>http://www.dep.state.fl.us/waste/categories/hwRegulation/pages/NotificationRegulatedWaste.htm</u>. **To review the details of your status**, visit: <u>http://appprod.dep.state.fl.us/www_RCRA/Reports/handler_results.asp?epaid=FLR000199034</u>. For further assistance, please contact me at (850) 245-8749 or email at <u>Glen.Perrigan@dep.state.fl.us</u>.

Sincerely,

River on Shin

Glen Perrigan Environmental Manager Hazardous Waste Regulation Section

ME ID: 108496 , Email Address: <u>dave.strickland@ringpower.com</u>

FLORIDA	RE DEP W	FL - FLORIDA NOT GULATED WASTE Vaste Management Division- Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee (850) 245-8772	ACTIVITY -HWRS, MS4560 MA , FL 32399-2400		U13	Date Rec or FDEP Offic		
EPA ID FLR	0 0 0 1 9	9 0 3 4	MTS			RCRAIn	fo	
1. Reason for Submittal	Mark 'X' in correct box: Image: State of the state							
2. Facility or Business Name	RING POWER CORPORATION					FEID No. 5 9 0 9 3 4 2 4 6		
3. Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the	Name of Operator: Ring Power Corporation				New Operator Date became Operator: / / / mm dd yy			
comments section).	Street or P.O. Box: 500 World Commerce Parkway Phone Number: 904-73					04-737-7730		
	City or Town:	State:	FL	Zip Code:	32092			
	Operator Type: [Municipal	State	Othe	r	r 	
4. Facility Physical Location	Physical Street Address: 3400 NW 77th Court							
Information	City or Town:	Miami		State:	FL	Zip Code:	33122	
	County: Dade If available, please attach a map or sketch of the facility boundaries.							
	Latitude: [d d	Longi mmss.ssss	│			Method: s s . ssss Datum:		
5. Facility North Am Classification Syst	•				B.			
Code(s)	c.			D.				
6. Facility or Business Mailing	Street Address or P.O. Box: 500 World Commerce Parkway							
Address	City or Town:	St Augusti		State:	FL	Zip Code:	32092	
7. Facility or Business Contact	First Name:	David Last Name: St			trickland ^{Title} Environmental Mgr			
Person	Phone Number: 904-494-1417 Extension: E-M			E-Mail:	E-Mail: dave.strickland@ringpower.com			
	Street or P.O. Box: 500 World Commerce Parkway							
	City or Town:	St Augusti	ne	State:	FL	Zip Code:	32092	
8. Real Property (Land) Owner of the Facility's	Name of Real Property (Land) Owner: Ring Power Corporation			New Owner Date became Owner: / / mm dd yy				
Physical Location (List additional	Street or P.O. Box: 500 World Commerce Parkway Phone Number: (904) 737				04) 737-7730			
real property owners in the comments	City or Town:	ty or Town: St Augustine			FL.	Zip Code:	32092	
section.)	Owner Type: Private Federal Municipal State Other							

EPA ID No. FLR000199034
at apply):
For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply.
 (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Note: A hazardous waste permit may be required for this activity. a. Operating Commercial TSD b. Operating Non-commercial TSD c. Non-operating: Postclosure or Corrective Action Permit or Consent Order (HSWA, etc.)
 (3) Recycler of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Specify: Commercial; Non-Commercial. A permit is required for storage prior to recycling. (4) Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption b. Smelting, Melting, and Refining Furnace Exemption
(5) Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally Exempt Waste Generated at Other Facilities - Choose this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your application for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP.
 (6) Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste.
e of Liability Insurance is required along with this registration.] n waste only D b. For commercial purposes ion
Telephone
Expiration date
Water Other - specify
Storage Volume
with the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3), ⁵ the transporter that the proposed location satisfies the (F.S.) [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)1., F.A.C.] ity [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)3., F.A.C.] operations [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)4., F.A.C.] 171(3)(a)5., F.A.C.] Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)6., F.A.C.] 30.171(3)(a)7., F.A.C.]

				I	EPA ID No.	FLR00019903	34
B. Universal Waste (UW)	Activities (M	Mark 'X' in a	ll that apply) ('	"accumulate	ed" means at any or	ne time):	n na serie de la company de
Large Quantity Hand					nation of UW accum	ulated	
Mercury-containing Mercury-containing				· · ·			
Mercury-containing	lamps LQH =	2,000 kg (440	0 lbs/8,000 lam	ps) or more a	accumulated by for-h	nire handler	
Mercury-containing	lamps SQH =	less than 2,00	0 kg (8,000 lam	ps) accumula	ated by for-hire hand	ller	
[Note: 4 lat	mps = 1 kg, 62	2-737.200(10)]				
Pharmaceuticals LQ	H = 5,000 kg	or more of uni	versal pharmace	eutical waste	(UPW) accumulated	1	·
Pharmaceuticals LQ	H = more than	1 kg (2.2 lb)	of acutely hazar	dous ("P-list	ed") pharmaceutical	waste accumulated	
Pharmaceuticals SQ	H = always les	s than 5,000 l	g of UPW and	always 1 kg o	or less of acutely haz	zardous UPW accumu	ılated
(1) For those Managing	Generate/ Accumulate	Transport (see note in instructions)	andle at Transfer Facility			maximum amount (i transported at any o	
a. Batteries				·	1000]
b. Pesticides				[]
c. Pharmaceuticals				[]
d. Mercury Containing Devices				Γ]
e. Mercury Containing Lamps				Ľ	100	·]
(3) Mercury Recovery and/o [Chapter 62-737, F.A.C.]	r Reclamatio	n Facility		Note: A hazard F.A.C.]	ous waste permit is requi	ired for this activity. [Rule	62-737.800,
(4) Reverse Distributor of U	w 🗆	Р	harmaceuticals			Devices	
(5) Destination Facility for U	JW 🗖		ote: for this activi orage prior to recy		ust treat, dispose or re-	cycle a UW. A permit i	s required for
C. Used Oil Activities: (1) Used Oil Transporter X a. Transporter D. Transfer Fac (2) Collection Cente (3) Used Oil Process (4) Off-Specification (5) Used Oil Fuel M (6) Used Oil Filter X a. Transporter D. Transfer Fac C. Processor d. End User	ility r or (A permit is 1 Used Oil Bu arketer	required for th		I certify as a l responsibility current and b orginally app this registrati- demonstrated Liability Insu	Used Oil Transporter the required under Section leing adhered to. If any roved training program on form. Evidence of f by the attached Used of trance, DEP form 62-7 Authorized Person	hed by all Used Oil Tra hat the training program on 62-710.600, F.A.C., a modifications have been n, they are explained in financial responsibility i Oil Transporter Certific 10.901(4), F.A.C.	n and financial are in place, en made to the attachments to is
 (7) Used Oil Transporters, Tra Specification Burners and Ma registration fee. Used Oil Prod applicable, enclose a check or payable to Florida Departmen A check is enclosed. 	rketers must p cessors are exe money order,	ay an annual S empt from this in the amoun	\$100 fee. If t of \$100,	F.A.C., are Sour mail	ords required under the kept at (check one): ling (business) addre e (facility) address	the provisions of Rule	; 62-710.510,

•				EPA ID No.	FLR0	00199034
D. Other Sta	te Regulated Waste A	ctivities:			CW) Handler [Cha it may be required	pter 62-740, F.A.C.] for this activity.
your facility.	Codes for Federally List them in the order to ste transporters list coo	they are presented i	n the regulations (e	.g., D001, D003, F	007, U112).	ardous wastes handled at re needed.
[/] D001	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28 ·
11. Other S	tatus Changes (Ma	rk 'X' in all that a	pply):			
□ (1) □ (2) □ (3) B. Facility		nerates, transports, sisiness has been del	treats, stores, or dis isted.	- 		
□ (2)	be handling regulated Out of Business - Busi address, and phone nu	waste there. ness closed on mber where you ca	n be reached after	(Date). P	lease provide a con	
	1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City	, State, Zip	·				
С.	Property Tax Default	;	D. Petition	for Bankruptcy	Protection	
in accordance information su for submitting	with a system designed bmitted is, to the best	d to assure that qual of my knowledge a luding the possibilit	lified personnel pro nd belief, true, accur y of fine and impri	perly gather and e trate, and complete sonment for knowi	valuate the informate. I am aware that the ng violations. If I l	here are significant penalties have notified as a transfer
Signature o	Signature of owner, operator, or an authorized			Print Name and Title		
When	When Auto un		David Strickland, Environmental Mgr			(mm-dd-yyyy) May 14, 24 13
	· p	•			······································	
If the person	who filled in this for	m is not the Facilit	y Contact or Ope	rator, please comp	olete the informati	on below:
(Name of pers	ne of person completing this form)			(Phone Number) (E-mail Address)		
13. Comme	nts:				<u>.</u>	

.